SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23955-23956/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2014 in WPC No.1/2014 and 18/08/2014 in RP No.10/2014 in WPC No.1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

ABIDA BEGUM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.29947/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 17/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

No.4 Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, learned counsel, has submitted that he has instruction to appear for Respondent No.4 in SLP(C)Nos.23955-56/2014 and for Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.29947/2014. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week and Counter affidavit within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 27^{th} February, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar