INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com ITEM NO.9 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23955-23956/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2014 in WPC No. 1/2014,18/08/2014 in RP No. 10/2014,18/08/2014 in WPC No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

ABIDA BEGUM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 29947/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Parties

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. Parvez Dabas, Adv. Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv. Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Paul, Adv. Ms. Larilin Warjri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent no. 1. Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.03.09 17:01:59 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain) COURT MASTER